Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



## Changsha Broad Homes Industrial Group Co., Ltd. 長沙遠大住宅工業集團股份有限公司

(A joint stock company incorporated in the People's Republic of China with limited liability)

(Stock Code: 2163)

## **CHANGE OF PROCESS AGENT**

The board of directors (the "**Board**") of Changsha Broad Homes Industrial Group Co., Ltd. (the "**Company**") hereby announces that (i) due to her resignation, Ms. Ng Ka Man ceases to act as an authorized representative for acceptance of service of process and notices on behalf of the Company in Hong Kong (the "**Process Agent**") as required under Rule 19A.13(2) of the Rules Governing the Listing of Securities on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited and Part 16 of the Companies Ordinance (Chapter 622 of the Laws of Hong Kong) with effect from 8 May 2025; and (ii) Mr. Lam Tsz Chung will be appointed as the Process Agent with effect from 8 May 2025.

For and on behalf of the Board Changsha Broad Homes Industrial Group Co., Ltd. Zhang Jian Chairman

Changsha, 8 May 2025

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises Mr. Zhang Jian, Ms. Tang Fen, Ms. Shi Donghong (Duties suspended), Mr. Zhang Kexiang and Mr. Tan Xinming as executive directors.